
Nonprofit Leaders
Asayya Imaya - asayya.imaya@uthabitiafrica.org

Social Entrepreneurs
Adjo Asare & Chris Ategeka - adjodedeasare@gmail.com & tresep05@gmail.com

Grantmakers
Ina Breuer & Dino Foxx - ibreuer@neidonors.org & dino@justicefunders.org

Impact Investors
John Berger & Cathy Clark - john.berger@toniic.com & cathy.clark@duke.edu

Media & Communications
Kristi Ferrell & Babita Patel - KristiFerrel.boma@gmail.com & bp@babitapatel.com

Sustainable Ag / Zero Hunger SDG 2
John Meyers & Jackie Mutesi - john@meyersglobal.com & jackie@kulaproject.org

Partnerships for the Goals SDG 17
Ron Boehm - ron.boehm14@gmail.com

Community Health SDG 3
Rick Lipkin & Brian Walusimbi - rlipkin@cifimpact.org & brianwallasbiz@gmail.com

Education (K-12) SDG 4
Dina Buchbinder & Amy Newcomb - dina.buchbinder@educationforsharing.org & amy@compacitypartners.org 

Mental Health & Disability SDG 8
Jeanne Farr & Armand Ijimbere - jfarr@thenadd.org & armand.ijimbere@nachamafrica.org

Gender Equity SDG 5
Shagun Sethi - shagun.sethi@columbia.edu

Clean Water SDG 6
Doug Niemela - doug@h2oforlifeschools.org

Climate Action SDG 13
Roshan Paul - roshanpaul@gmail.com

Africa
Kofi Osei-Kusi & Beatrice Onyango - kofioseikusi@gmail.com & beatrice@segalfamilyfoundation.org

Latin America
Ruben Hernandez & Enrique Kaufmann - ruben@fullspectrumcap.com & kaufmann.enrique@gmail.com

Caribbean / Central America
Nora Jeanne Joseph & Jean Sano Santana - nora@radikal.co & jeansano@icloud.com

Coaches, Consultants & Facilitators
Suzanne Klahr - suzanne@mayacamaspartnersllc.com 

East Africa
Consolata Norbert Kunyada - themangotree.ke@gmail.com

West Africa
Bill Massaquoi  - billmass@rebuildafrica.org

Asia/Oceania
Prakash Tyagi  - prakash@gravis.org.in

Racial Equity
Ana Paula Barreto & Alicia Bell - barreto.anajc@gmail.com & abell@borealisphilanthropy.org

Shifting Power
Vincent Mwangi & Ben Wrobel - vincent@mamahope.org & ben@proximate.press

AfriWomen
Maame Afon, Ama Duncan & F. Nana Ofosu-Amaah - afonsai@gmail.com, thefabulouswoman@gmail.com &

f.nana.oa@gmail.com

Values, Spirit and Faith Inspired Leaders
Diane Johnson - diane@mmapeu.com

LGBTQIA+ / SGM (Sexual Gender Minorities)
Chris Muriithi, Rodney Otieno & Adam Kane Sargeant  - chris@qaccafrica.org, rodney@qaccafrica.org &

adam@qaccafrica.org 

ROLE

IMPACT GOAL

REGION

OC2024 Affinity Circles
Opportunity Collaboration intentionally brings together leaders working on a diverse array of poverty solutions,

crossing sectors, geographies, and other professional silos so Delegates can learn from each other’s successes and
challenges around the globe. Of course, Delegates also appreciate time to meet others working in the same

way (ROLE), on the same issues (IMPACT GOAL), the same geographies (REGION), the same themes (THEME) and the same identities
(IDENTITY). This is your chance!

If you are interested in joining an Affinity Circle, please reach out directly to the Delegate(s) listed below, introduce
yourself and share why you are interested in joining this particular Affinity Circle.  All Affinity Circle on-site meetings are also

listed on the OC2024 Agenda.

THEME

IDENTITY


